G. Pulla Reddy Engineering College ( Autonomous) : Kurnool

02/08/2025

Circular

Promotion of the Credit based Detention Students to the next Semester ( A.Y. 2025 -2026)

Sub : Exemption from Credit Based Detention — Promotion to the next semester ( A.Y 2025-
2026) — Reg;

Ref : Lr. No JNTUA/DAPO/A1/Exemption from Credit based detention/2025 Dt. 01.08.2024

In pursuance of the reference cited above, students who were detained due to shortage of
credits are hereby informed that they are eligible for promotion to the next semester of the
Academic Year 2025-2026, under the credit-based detention exemption granted by the

University.

As per the records available with the College, the list of such eligible students is annexed to this
circular. These students are required to contact the Admissions Office of GPREC and complete
their enrolment process for continuing their studies on or before 11th August 2025.

Students are required to note that:

e Requests for inclusion in the nominal rolls for A.Y. 2025-2026 will not be entertained
after 11" August 2025 under any circumstances.
e This credit exemption is applicable for the current academic year only (2025-2026).

Students are instructed to comply within the stipulated deadlines.

Principal

Dean Admin

Copy to HOD CSE/CE/ECE/ME/EEE/ECS for circulation
CoE office for circulation

Main Office

Principal Office for intimation to the students

HOD CSE/CE/ECE/EEE/ME/ECS

Dean Student Affairs

Office Copy

GPREC Website




G Pulla Reddy Engineering College
List of Credit Detention Students as on 01/08/2025

(Autonomous)

Kurnool

Eligible for
Promotion to

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

199X1A0241

209X1A0357

219X1A01RBR1

219X1A0386

219X1R04F7

219X1A05D7

219X1A05F9

229X1A0343

229X1A2926

239X1A0125

239X1A0165

239X1A0192

239X1A0196

239X1An0227

239X1A0229

239X1A02A2

239X1A02A3

239X1A0348

239X1A0351

239X1A0382

239X1A0386

239X1A0453

239X1A33C9

GURRAM BHARATH CHANDRA

YERUKALA NIHARIKA

VAJJALA PAVAN KUMAR

SHATK ABDUL RAHIMAN

PANNARSU GOUTHAM

KETAVAT SAI KUMAR NAIK

PARADESTI AJAY

SHATIK AFSAR BASHA

MAT.A RAJESWART

DHADIPINENI VAMSHI

PINJARI RAHEEM BASHA

POLUKANTI VINOD KUMAR

KURUVA CHAITANYA VARDHAN

BANDI LOKESH

BESTHA RAHUL

PETA MOHAMMAD SHAFFI

BOLLEDDULA RAJESH

BONALA FRANKLIN ABISHAI

MALLEPOGU MANOHAR BABU

A KALYAN RAJU

ATILLZAT AIYAN KHAN

GAJULA KEDHARNATH

KOTHAMIDDE RAHUL

2021-2022

2021-2022

2022-2023

2022-2023

2024-2025

2022-2023

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

2024-2025

EEE VI Sem

ME IV Sem

CE IV Sem

ME IV Sem

ECE VI Sem

CSE IV Sem

CSE VI Sem

ME VI Sem

CSBS IV Sem

CE IV Sem

CE IV Sem

CE IV Sem

CE IV Sem

EEE IV Sem

EEE IV Sem

EEE IV Sem

EEE IV Sem

ME IV Sem

ME IV Sem

ME IV Sem

ME IV Sem

ECE IV Sem

CSM IV Sem

CE - Sem 5

ME - Sem 5

ECE - Sem 7

CSE - Sem 5

CSE - Sem 7

ME - Sem 7

CSB - Sem 5

CE - Sem 5

CE - Sem 5

CE - Sem 5

CE - Sem 5

EEE - Sem 5

EEE - Sem 5

EEE - Sem 5

EEE

Sem 5

ME - Sem 5

ME - Sem 5

ME - Sem 5

d:\btech\exams\crde eli.prg




JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY ANANTAPUR

(Established by Govt. of A.P., Aet. No. 30 of 2008)

ANANTHAPURAMU - 515 002 (A.P) INDIA

PROF. S. KRISHNAIAH
M.Tech., Ph.D.

Ph:08554-272433 Fax: 08554-272437
Mobile: 99080 88806

(@

REGISTRAR BRI registrar@jntua.ac.in

Lr.No.JNTUA/DAPO/Al/Exemption from credit based detention/2025 Date: 01.08.2025

To
The Principals of all the Constituent. Autonomous. Non Autonomous colleges under INTUA.

Sub:JNTUA — Exemption from Credit based detentions - Promoting students to the
Academic Year 2025-26 - Regarding,

Ref: 1 Letter submitted by the Director of Evaluation, INTUA, Dt 23. 7.2025
2 Le.No.INTUA/DAPO/Exemption from credit based detention/2024 Date:01.08.2024
3 Minutes of 38" meeting of Standing Committee for Academic Senate, dt: 01.08.2025

®* % %

Vide ref. (1) the Director of Evaluation. INTUA. has forwarded representations from
Engineering institutions and students the regarding exemption from credit-based detentions
(detained due to shortage of credits) and to promote all the students to the academic year
2025-26. Vide ref. (2), the University has earlier given exemption from credit-based

detentions and promoted all the students to the academic year 2024-25.

. .. . 5ot a s - . i
In view of the above, the matter has been placed in the 38" Standing Committee for
Academic Senate Meeting of the University. Vide ref (3). the committee approved the request

of students,
Accordingly, the University has permitted to extend the relaxation. exemption from

credit-based detentions and promote all the students of UG Engineering and Pharmacy

students from Il to 1] year & Il to [V vear for the Academic Year 2025-26.

Yours faithfully, -

[ §
A A U a
AN A A
7 4

REGISTRAR
Copy to -
The Director of Evaluation, INTUA. Ananthapuramu for necessary action
The Director Academic & Planning. INTUA. Ananthapuramu for necessary action
PA to VC, PA/ PA to Registrar

File.




