Circular

Promotion of the Credit based Detention Students to the next Semester (A.Y. 2025 -2026)

Sub: Exemption from Credit Based Detention – Promotion to the next semester (A.Y 2025-2026) – Reg;

Ref: Lr. No JNTUA/DAPO/A1/Exemption from Credit based detention/2025 Dt. 01.08.2024

In pursuance of the reference cited above, students who were detained due to shortage of credits are hereby informed that they are eligible for promotion to the next semester of the Academic Year 2025-2026, under the credit-based detention exemption granted by the University.

As per the records available with the College, the list of such eligible students is annexed to this circular. These students are required to contact the Admissions Office of GPREC and complete their enrolment process for continuing their studies on or before 11th August 2025.

Students are required to note that:

- Requests for inclusion in the nominal rolls for A.Y. 2025-2026 will not be entertained after 11th August 2025 under any circumstances.
- This credit exemption is applicable for the current academic year only (2025-2026).

Students are instructed to comply within the stipulated deadlines.

Principa

Dean Admin
Copy to HOD CSE/CE/ECE/ME/EEE/ECS for circulation
CoE office for circulation
Main Office
Principal Office for intimation to the students
HOD CSE/CE/ECE/EEE/ME/ECS
Dean Student Affairs
Office Copy
GPREC Website

G Pulla Reddy Engineering College (Autonomous) : Kurnool List of Credit Detention Students as on 01/08/2025

	D-11			
		Name of the Student		Promotion to
		GURRAM BHARATH CHANDRA		
2	209X1A0357	YERUKALA NIHARIKA	2021-2022 ME IV Sem	ME - Sem 5
3	219X1A01B1	VAJJALA PAVAN KUMAR	2022-2023 CE IV Sem	CE - Sem 5
4	219X1A0386	SHAIK ABDUL RAHIMAN	2022-2023 ME IV Sem	ME - Sem 5
5	219X1A04F7	PANNARSU GOUTHAM	2024-2025 ECE VI Sem	ECE - Sem 7
6	219X1A05D7	KETAVAT SAI KUMAR NAIK	2022-2023 CSE IV Sem	CSE - Sem 5
7	219X1A05F9	PARADESI AJAY	2024-2025 CSE VI Sem	CSE - Sem 7
8	229X1A0343	SHAIK AFSAR BASHA	2024-2025 ME VI Sem	ME - Sem 7
9	229X1A2926	MALA RAJESWARI	2024-2025 CSBS IV Sem	CSB - Sem 5
10	239X1A0125	DHADIPINENI VAMSHI	2024-2025 CE IV Sem	CE - Sem 5
11	239X1A0165	PINJARI RAHEEM BASHA	2024-2025 CE IV Sem	CE - Sem 5
12	239X1A0192	POLUKANTI VINOD KUMAR	2024-2025 CE IV Sem	CE - Sem 5
13	239X1A0196	KURUVA CHAITANYA VARDHAN	2024-2025 CE IV Sem	CE - Sem 5
14	239X1A0227	BANDI LOKESH	2024-2025 EEE IV Sem	EEE - Sem 5
15	239X1A0229	BESTHA RAHUL	2024-2025 EEE IV Sem	EEE - Sem 5
16	239X1A02A2	PETA MOHAMMAD SHAFFI	2024-2025 EEE IV Sem	EEE - Sem 5
17	239X1A02A3	BOLLEDDULA RAJESH	2024-2025 EEE IV Sem	EEE - Sem 5
18	239X1A0348	BONALA FRANKLIN ABISHAI	2024-2025 ME IV Sem	ME - Sem 5
19	239X1A0351	MALLEPOGU MANOHAR BABU	2024-2025 ME IV Sem	ME - Sem 5
20	239X1A0382	A KALYAN RAJU	2024-2025 ME IV Sem	ME - Sem 5
21	239X1A0386	ATILLZAI AIYAN KHAN	2024-2025 ME IV Sem	ME - Sem 5
22	239X1A0453	GAJULA KEDHARNATH	2024-2025 ECE IV Sem	ECE - Sem 5
23	239X1A33C9	KOTHAMIDDE RAHUL	2024-2025 CSM IV Sem	CSM - Sem 5

d:\btech\exams\crde_eli.prg

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY ANANTAPUR

(Established by Govt. of A.P., Act. No. 30 of 2008)

ANANTHAPURAMU - 515 002 (A.P) INDIA

PROF. S. KRISHNAIAH M.Tech., Ph.D. REGISTRAR



Ph:08554-272433 Fax: 08554-272437

Mobile: 99080 88806 registrar@jntua.ac.in

Lr.No.JNTUA/DAPO/A1/Exemption from credit based detention/2025

Date: 01.08.2025

To

The Principals of all the Constituent, Autonomous, Non Autonomous colleges under JNTUA.

Sub:JNTUA – Exemption from Credit based detentions - Promoting students to the Academic Year 2025-26 - Regarding.

Ref: 1 Letter submitted by the Director of Evaluation, JNTUA, Dt: 23.07.2025

2 Lr.No.JNTUA/DAPO/Exemption from credit based detention/2024 Date:01.08.2024

3 Minutes of 38th meeting of Standing Committee for Academic Senate, dt: 01.08.2025

* * *

Vide ref. (1) the Director of Evaluation, JNTUA, has forwarded representations from Engineering institutions and students the regarding exemption from credit-based detentions (detained due to shortage of credits) and to promote all the students to the academic year 2025-26. Vide ref. (2), the University has earlier given exemption from credit-based detentions and promoted all the students to the academic year 2024-25.

In view of the above, the matter has been placed in the 38th Standing Committee for Academic Senate Meeting of the University. Vide ref (3), the committee approved the request of students.

Accordingly, the University has permitted to extend the relaxation, exemption from credit-based detentions and promote all the students of UG Engineering and Pharmacy students from II to III year & III to IV year for the Academic Year 2025-26.

Yours faithfully,

REGISTRAR

Copy to

The Director of Evaluation, JNTUA, Ananthapuramu for necessary action The Director Academic & Planning, JNTUA, Ananthapuramu for necessary action PA to VC, PA/ PA to Registrar File.